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  		1	2	3	4	T
	Louisiana Lightning	0	23	0	6	29
	Alabama Blackhawks	0	0	6	0	6
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                Scoring Summary
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  Louisiana Lightning Passing



  	#	Name	Comp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Rate
	1	
                TERIONNE BRAZIL
            	1	2	11	0	0	66.7
	3/ 12	
                JYRON WALTERS
            	16	31	195	1	2	55.2
	6	
                ANDRE RANDOLPH
            	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
		Totals	
            17
          	
            34
          	
            206
          	
            1
          	
            2
          	
            54.3
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Passing



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Rushing



  	#	Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
	3/ 12	
                JYRON WALTERS
            	8	-29	-3.6	0
	6	
                ANDRE RANDOLPH
            	10	31	3.1	1
	28	
                LANERIC GRAY
            	1	7	7.0	0
		Totals	
            19
          	
            9
          	
            0.5
          	
            1
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Rushing



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Receiving



  	#	Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Rec	TD
	6	
                ANDRE RANDOLPH
            	2	29	14.5	0
	7	
                TREY SMITH
            	3	41	13.7	1
	8	
                JAMIAH SORAPURU
            	4	47	11.8	0
	9/ 81	
                GERMAINE HALL
            	3	38	12.7	0
	80	
                MARTIN ROBERSTON
            	3	21	7.0	0
	88	
                DWAN MONTGOMERY
            	2	30	15.0	0
		Totals	
            17
          	
            206
          	
            12.1
          	
            1
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Receiving



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Defensive



  	#	Name	Tck	TTck	Sck	FF	Int
	1	
                TERIONNE BRAZIL
            	1	1	0.0	0	0
	2	
                ALAN AUGUSTINE
            	0	1	0.0	0	0
	5	
                DWAYNE '10-4' WILSON
            	1	3	0.0	0	0
	10	
                GIRAUD HAWKINS
            	0	0	0.0	0	0
	11	
                DEWAYNE  REED
            	0	0	0.0	0	0
	13	
                COREY KENNEDY
            	1	3	1.0	0	0
	21	
                TYRELL SHAW
            	2	2	0.0	0	0
	27	
                KEELAN ANDERSON
            	2	2	0.0	0	1
	28	
                LANERIC GRAY
            	2	2	0.0	0	0
	34	
                MALCOLM JACKSON
            	1	3	0.0	0	0
	45	
                GARY CLARKS
            	2	3	2.0	0	0
	49	
                DAVID DEHARDE'
            	1	1	0.0	0	0
	51	
                TREMAINE "TWIN" FRANCOIS
            	7	7	0.0	1	0
	55/ 41	
                QUENTIN RILEY
            	1	2	2.0	0	0
	56	
                GREG HENDERSON
            	1	1	0.0	0	0
	66	
                DARREN RILEY
            	1	4	0.0	0	0
	93	
                SPENCER LEWIS
            	2	2	0.0	0	0
	94	
                ARDEL BURNS
            	2	4	0.0	0	0
	99	
                CARLOS COLER
            	5	7	2.0	0	1
		Totals	
            32
          	
            48
          	
            7.0
          	
            1
          	
            2
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Defensive



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Punt Returning



  	#	Name	Returns	Yds/Ret	TD
	11	
                DEWAYNE  REED
            	1	-7.0	0
	13	
                COREY KENNEDY
            	1	0.0	0
		Totals	
            2
          	
            -3.5
          	
            0
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Punt Returning



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Kick Returning



  	#	Name	Returns	Yds	Yds/Ret	TD
	40	
                SAM SQUIRE
            	1	8	8.0	0
		Totals	
            1
          	
            8
          	
            8.0
          	
            0
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Kick Returning



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Punting



  	#	Name	Punts	Yds	Avg
	49	
                DAVID DEHARDE'
            	2	83	41.5
		Totals	
            2
          	
            83
          	
            41.5
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Punting



  No Data Available


          

        

      


        
          
            

  
    
  
  Louisiana Lightning Kicking



  	#	Name	FGM	XPA	XPM
	49	
                DAVID DEHARDE'
            	1	2	0
		Totals	
            1
          	
            2
          	
            0
          



          

        

        
          
            

  
    
  
  Alabama Blackhawks Kicking



  No Data Available


          

        

      



  

  
    
      
  Game Details

  	Venue:Birmingham, AL
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